VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
(AUTONOMOUS)
Shamshabad — 501 218, Hyderabad

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR TWO YEAR MBA Il SEMESTER
UNDER AUTONOMOUS SCHEME FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2016 - 17
MBA Il SEMESTER (REGULATIONS: VCER15)

Description Date & Day Duration

Registrations and Commencement of Class Work 20-06-2016 (Mon)

I Spell of Instruction for covering

s 20-06-2016 (Mon) to 13-08-2016 (Sat) 08 Weeks

ET“:S;’ ;:;:2 i’:’r";::;ions 16-08-2016 (Tue) to 19-08-2016 (Fri) 04 Days
ﬂgﬁ:'{f;:”\sft"“’;f:f" for cavering 22-08-2016 (Mon) to 22-10-2016 (Sat) 09 Weeks
TECHNOLITES 2016 23-09-2016(Fri) to 24-09-2016 (Sat) 02 Days

Dussehra holidays 06-10-2016 (Thu) to 12-10-2016(Wed) 01 Week o

Il Mid Term Examinations

24-10- M -10-
i Tens ber Bav) 10-2016 (Mon) to 27-10-2016 (Thu) 04 Days

Preparation for External Examinations 28-10-2016 (Fri) to 12-11-2016(Sat) 02 Weeks
Il Semester

-11-201 9-11- 2W
End Semester Regular Examinations 15-11-2016 (Tue) to 29-11-2016 (Tue) N2 Weeks
S G AL 15-11-2016 (Tue) to 29-11-2016 (Tue) 02 Weeks
End Semester Supplementary Examinations
Semester Break for Students 30-11-2016 (Wed) to 13-12-2016 (Tue) 14 Days

Registrations for IV Semester

for the Academic Year 2016-17 14-17-3016 (Wes)

Commencement of Class Work for IV Semester for

-12-2
the Academic Year 2016-17 1412:2015 \Wed)

Results Expected 23-12-2016(Fri) to 29-12-2016(Thu)

List of Holidays

RAMZAN (ID-UL-FITR) 06-07-2016 (Wed) | BAKRID(ID-UL-AZHA) 12-09-2016 (Mon)
FOLLOWING DAY OF RAMZAN (ID-UL-FITR) | 07-07-2016 (Thu) BATHUKAMMA STARTING DAY 30-09-2016 (Fri)
BONALU 01-08-2016 (Mon) | VIJAYA DASAMI/ DUSSEHRA 11-10-2016 (Tue)
INDEPENDENCE DAY 15-08-2016 (Mon) MOHARAM 12-10-2016 (Wed)
SRI KRISHNA ASTAMI 25-08-2016/(Thu) | SARTMICAPURNIMA/GURUNANAK | 44 11-2016 (Mon)
VINAYAKA CHAVATHI 05-09-2016 (Mon) | EDI-MILADUN-NABI 12-12-2016 (Mon)

Note: Changes may be reflected in portal subject to the State Government and JNTUH declared holidays.

Date: 02 May, 2016 NCIP
Copy to: Secretary, Controller of Examinations

HODs of CSE, IT, ECE, EEE, ME, AE, CE, Freshman and MBA

Office, Exam Cell, Notice Boards, Website: www.vardhaman.org
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